

Notice of Special Meeting of the Town of Mars Hill Mayor and Board of Aldermen Scheduled for 27 June 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Mars Hill Mayor and Board of Aldermen shall, pursuant to NC Gen. Stat. 160A-71 and NC Gen. Stat. 143-318.12(b)(2), hold a special meeting at the following designated place and time:

Date of Meeting:	Thursday, 27 June 2024
Time of Meeting:	5:00 p.m.
Place of Meeting:	Mars Hill Town Hall Large Conference Room 280 North Main Street Mars Hill, North Carolina
Purpose of Meeting:	Consideration and take action regarding the Town of Mars Hill Fiscal Year 2024-2025 budget; consideration and action on current FY 2023-2024 budget and amendments as appropriate; and conduct other items of related business as appropriate. This meeting was scheduled and announced pursuant to official action taken by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen at their regular meeting on June 3, 2024.
This the 6 th day of June 2024.	
	<u>/s/</u>
	John L. Chandler, Mayor
Posted as required by NC Gen. Stat. 160A-71 and NC Gen. Stat. 143-318.12(b)(2) on this 6 th day of June, 2024 at 12:00 o'clock p.m.	

na R Benno

Nathan R. Bennett, Town Manager